

## **SENATE MOTION**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

1

**I move** that Engrossed House Bill 1385 be amended to read as follows:

Page 1, line 4, delete "ambulance" and insert "the following: 2 (1) The Medicaid program. 3 (2) Ambulance". Page 1, line 5, delete "IC 16-18-2-168.5)." and insert "IC 4 5 16-18-2-168.5) that bill for ambulance services under the health 6 system.". 7 Page 4, line 28, delete "section 8.1(a) or 8.1(b)" and insert "section 8 8.1". (Reference is to EHB 1385 as printed February 16, 2024.)

Senator JOHNSON T

MO138503/DI 104 2024